Holmewood Nursery School

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES
SEPT 2023 - AUG 2024

5 INSET DAYS (ID) ARE BOLD - School is closed to children on these days

Autumn term Sept - Dec 2023

Term 1 Inset day Mon 4th, Tue 5th Sept (ID 1&2)
Home/school visits Wed 6th, Thurs 7th, Fri 8th Sept - Closed to children
Children start Mon 11th Sept
Last day for children Fri 20th Oct
Half term holiday (Mon 23rd - Fri 27th Oct)
Term 2 Parent conferencing Mon 30th Oct - Closed to children
Children start Tue 31st Oct

Last day for all Thurs 21st Dec
No afternoon session. Full time children leave at 12.30pm

Christmas holiday (Fri 22nd Dec - Fri 5th Jan 2024)

Spring term Jan - Mar 2024

Term 3 Inset day Mon 8th Jan 2024 (ID3)
Home Visits Tue 9th Jan
Children start Wed 10th Jan
Last day for all Fri 9th Feb
Half term holiday (Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb)
Term 4 Children start Mon 19th Feb

Last day for chn Wed 27th Mar
Parent conferencing Thurs 28th Mar - Closed to children
Easter holiday (Fri 29th Mar - Fri 12th Apr) (Easter w/e at start)

Summer term Apr - July 2024

Term 5 Children start Mon 15th Apr
Bank holiday Mon 6th May (May Day)
Last day for all Fri 24th May
Half term holiday (Mon 27th - Fri 31st May)
Term 6 First day for all Mon 3rd June

Last day for chn Fri 19th July
No afternoon session. Full time children leave at 11.45am

Parent conferencing Mon 22nd July - Closed to children
Inset day Tue 23rd, Wed 24th July (ID5) paediatric First Aid

Summer holiday - (Thurs 25th July - TBC)
First day back for staff only (TBC)
First day back for children (TBC)

Remember, holiday provision is available for children aged 2 - 8 years of age
Please ask the office for more information.
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